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Dear Cst. Boggs:

An update on all three occurrences numbers that you combined into one report File NO.
T15000557 - Ms. Sambine has returned my wallet to my possession as of this morning and it
appears from all accounts that everything is there. My biggest concern was that my

Identification could have possibly been used for some Identity Theft. | asked Ms. Melinda Sambine
why she would not answer my calls last night and she something to the effect that her roommate
was home but she would just answer the phone and would hang up...this did not

really make sense because nobody hung up on me last night ...there was just never any answer but
oh well it is a moot point anyways.

| provided Ms. Sambine a $20 reward for being a good Samaritan, which she was not going to take
but eventually did take. |wanted to forward her more eventually and asked for her exact address
but she did not want anything further and did not want to text me her

exact address so | left it at that.

This file can be closed. | just wanted to ensure that this was reported in case | did not get my wallet
back. There is always still the possibility that my ID could have been used for identity theft.

Anyways, please confirm that you have received this information and that you have closed all three
files. -T15000557, T15000558 and T15000560.

1 will call the number you have provided and update them as well.
Thank you for your time, kind cooperation and assistance in this matter.

Yours truly,

Derek Dunlop
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19-Jan-15
10:06am

Derek Dunlop

_ TORONTO POLICE ON-LINE REPORT # 15-9000333

Cst. Vango (sp??) of the Toronto Police Service called me back in relation to the
call to the Toronto Police that I made earlier this morning in accordance to my
report(s) about my wallet. I informed Cst. Vango that Ms. Melinda Sambine has
returned my wallet to my possession as of this morning and it appears from all
accounts that everything is there. My biggest concern was that my
Identification could have possibly been used for some Identity Theft. Cst. Vango
specifically asked if all my money was there and said that I believed it was all
there. Iinformed Cst. Vango that I had a couple of pre-paid Mastercards that I
had to check.

I provided Ms. Sambine a $20 reward for being a Good Samaritan, which she was
not going to take but eventually did take. I wanted to forward her more
eventually and asked for her exact address but she did not want anything further
and did not want to text me her exact address so I left it at that.

Cst. Vango suggested that I cancel any credit cards. Cst. Vango informed me
that the file would be transferred to 12 Division and more than likely it would be
closed.

I said thank you for getting back to me and we exchanged good-byes and that was
basically the gist of the conversation.





image9.jpeg
19-Jan-15 - TORONTO POLICE ON-LINE REPORT # 15-9000333

10:18am

7 MINUTES AFTER I FINISHED MY CONVERSATION WITH CST.
VANGO I RECEIVE A CALL FROM A NEW JERSEY
NUMBER 1-201-467-8212.

XXATT. DEFINITELY APPEARS THAT THIS TELEPHONE CALL

CONVERSATION MAY HAVE BEEN AUDIO-RECORDED BY MS. LYNDEL

AGUILAR AND MR. GARY JUSTICE- KEEPING IN MIND THAT GARY JUSTICE

HAS A RECORDING STUDIO IN HIS BASEMENT.

The caller ends up being Ms. Lyndel Aguilar (Lyn). Hi Derek, it is Lyn, she
explains something about her phone which I do not recollect what she said but the
bottom line was was that she stated that she could not gain access to her phone so
she stated that she apparently did not know whether I had attempted to make
contact with her since last night. I explained to her that the reasons that I made
contact with the police was in case something went astray with my wallet this
morning that the police had record of the information. I further explained that I
had to be concerned about the possibility of identity theft. I informed Ms. Aguilar
that I had ensured to qualify with the police that this could be a Good Samaritan
thing and that my wallet could be returned to my possession. 1 went onto inform
Ms. Aguilar that my wallet had been returned to my possession this morning and
that by all accounts everything appeared to be there. Ms. Aguilar went onto ask if
the address of 20 Brockton had been in the report and I informed her that it had
been. I notified Ms. Aguilar that I had notified the police this morning that my
wallet had been returned and that I hope for the file to be closed. At one point,
Ms. Aguilar stated that she had been cooperative and honest with me and that even
after this I still did not trust her. Ms. Aguilar began to cry during these statements
for a few moments -IMPORTANT TO NOTE THAT THIS CRYING COULD
BE REAL OR STAGED. [ apologized to Ms. Aguilar but I also stated that I had
to cover my own basis. I also said to Ms. Aguilar that her and I where the only two
people who were in the residence on the 19-Jan-15.

Mr. Gary Justice spoke to me and he was concerned that I could not have waited
until today to see if I received my wallet back prior to contacting the police. I
explained to Mr. Justice the same things that I did Ms. Aguilar that I had to cover
my basis in case something went astray this morning with my wallet and it was not
returned to my possession. I assured Mr. Justice that I was not attempting to create
him any issues that I just wanted to cover my basis in relation to my wallet.

Mr. Justice was concerned about the police being notified because of some personal
matter he was dealing with. MTr. Justice also notified me that he was dealing with
something else but when I asked him what that was he would not disclose any
information. HIGHLY IMPORTANT TO NOTE THAT AT ONE POINT
DURING THE CONVERSATION MR. GARY JUSTICE STATED WE ALL
KNEW THAT YOU WOULD GET YOUR WALLET BACK. Mr. Justice also
said thanks for my honesty, usually most people would not be that honest.
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19-Jan-15 - TORONTO POLICE ON-LINE REPORT # 15-9000333

10:48am I contacted the Toronto Police to inform them about the call from the New Jersey

Number and update some information. The communications department said that

they would have an officer get back in touch with me. They said it may be Cst.
Vango or it maybe somebody else.
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19-Jan-15 -
1:38pm

TORONTO POLICE ON-LINE REPORT- # 15-9000333

I received a telephone call from a female officer of the Toronto Police Service
and I never did get her name. I notified her about Ms. Lyndel Aguilar and

Mr. Gary Justice calling me from a New Jersey # earlier this morning and that it
was rather strange they called from that number. I informed her that I could not
say for sure but I believed that there was a chance that conversation may have
been audio-recorded. Furthermore, I also notified this officer that the telephone
number that Ms. Lyndel Aguilar was using for her massage business of
1-437-580-4383 was all of sudden out of service now today. In addition, I

told the officer that I had to pay for the services that Ms. Aguilar had provided
because I did not have wallet. I notified the female officer that for some strange
reason that Ms. Aguilar appeared to not want me to meet at her residence of

20 Brockton Avenue, Unit #7. I notified the officer that Ms. Aguilar

was requesting that I meet her @ CastleFrank subway station. The

officer advised me not to meet Ms. Aguilar at that subway station of somewhere
neutral. The officer stated that she may pick pocket me there or have a 10 friends
there to distract me. The officer suggested that I just meet her at her residence.
The officer went onto explain that they are not going to follow-up with the fact
that her number is out of service and the fact that they called from a New Jersey #
because they did not have the man power and resources. I said that I thought that
they may want to know in case these people are running some shady operation.
The officer re-iterated that it was not something that they were going to follow-up
on. Isaid thank you for getting back to me.
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ALTERNATE HYPOTHESES FOR THE DISAPPEARANCE OF MY WALLET.

HYPOTHESIS #1-

Ms. Lyndel Aguilar stole and/or pick pocket my wallet. It appears that the longer I and Ms.
Aguilar had a conversation about the realm of possibilities that Ms. Aguilar realized that what
she had done was wrong. After a couple of hours of trying to sort this out, I left her residence.

Upon leaving Ms. Aguilar sent me a text telling me to make sure I cancel my credit cards as
thieves usually use credit cards first. At this point, I determined that I was going to notify the
police. T wanted to extend the courtesy and inform Ms. Aguilar that I was going to do so. Since,
T was still right near her complex, I returned to Unit #7 and notified her that I was going to notify
the police. Ms. Aguilar got on the telephone and notified her landlord Mr. Gary Justice that I
was going to do so. After having a conversation with Mr. Justice and Mr. Justice getting off the
phone with Ms. Aguilar, shortly thereafter within minutes (COINCIDENCE???) - I received a
telephone call from Ms. Melinda Sambile stating that she had my wallet and she had found it in
the taxi. Ms. Sambile stated that all my money was in it but we did not discuss how much
money was there. Ms. Sambile was insistent that she would not meet tonight. Ms. Sambile was
agreeable to meet in the morning but not tonight.

It is possible that Ms. Aguilar stole my wallet and ran scared and how to come up with some
alternative plan how to return my wallet without the police becoming notified. Ms. Aguilar
stated that she did not know Ms. Sambile, however, it was suspicious that she right away knew
that Ms. Sambile was Philipino. Ms. Aguilar stated that she knew this because Ms. Aguilar was
Philipino herself. It appears that Ms. Aguilar had my wallet and that she had to get to Ms.
Sambile my wallet and that this was not going to occur until the morning of January 19, 2015
and that this was the reason for the delay. It could be that Ms. Aguilar went and gave Ms.
Sambile my wallet on the morning of January 19", 2015 and after doing so then Ms. Sambile
called to notify me that I could meet her to get my wallet at the Tim Horton’s and Bloor and
Sherbourne. I suggested to Ms. Sambile if it was easier for her, I could come to her but she was
not willing to do so either.

Ms. Aguilar and Mr. Justice may have been so insistent that they did not want the police notified
because they are running some shady operation out of the residence at 20 Brockton, Avenue,
Unit #7, Toronto, Ontario.
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HYPOTHESIS #2-

Ms. Lyndel Aguilar stole and/or pick pocket my wallet as part of some pre-calculated colluded
plan to set me up to assist the police authorities and members of the legal system with their
continued cover-ups against me. It appears that Ms. Aguilar may have been propositioned by
the authorities to steal my wallet as part of a devious set-up against me, knowing full well that
they were going to return my wallet to me after they got out of me what they wanted. The
police authorities and members of the justice system want to discredit me in a court of law and a
part of their plan would be to represent that I do not trust anybody. The members of the
authorities may have put Ms. Aguilar (and Mr. Gary Justice) up to this or Ms. Aguilar may have
decided to do this on her own accord to assist the authorities. The set-up was to take the wallet
from my possession and then for Ms. Aguilar to make it appear that she is being extremely
cooperative by answering all my questions, sending me texts with copies of her identification, so
that I know who she is and where to find her if needed. This cooperation would purposely
display that Ms. Aguilar would have nothing to hide and also make it appear that I am
untrustworthy of Ms. Aguilar even though she is being cooperative. ~ Please keep in mind that I
am monitored 24/7 and the authorities and people know my whereabouts but nobody wants to
admit to any of these facts. The reason that Ms. Aguilar and Mr. Justice were so adamant that
they did not want me to inform the police was that the police had instructed to attempt to
convince me not to call the police so that there was no record of me making contact with the
police. Thus, Ms. Aguilar and Mr. Justice could just file a report against me with nothing to
counter what they would report to the authorities, thus they can just state that I was simply
untrustworthy so on and so forth and there would be nothing on record to back my claims up. It
appears that the police may now have in their possession, Ms. Aguilar’s telephone in accordance
to the number of 1-437-580-4383. The police may have an audio-taped recording of a set-up
telephone conversation that lasted approximately 17 minutes on January 19", 2015 @ about
10:18am which I obliged as I always do when these potential set-ups are transpiring. This
conversation would have been a huge part of the set-up to definitely make it look like I am
untrustworthy. Ms. Aguilar may have an academy award winning performance by crying on the
spot to represent that she could not understand after her even being so cooperative that I still
questioned her. This would be an enormous part of the colluded and conspired plan.

HYPOTHESIS #3-

That I misplaced my wallet in the Beck Taxi and that it was found by Ms. Sambine and she was
a Good Samaritan and returned it to my possession on January 19, 2015 at about 8:40 am when
we met at the Tim Horton’s at Bloor and Sherbourne and Ms. Sambine gave me my wallet.
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20-Jan-15-
6:25pm
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T arrived at 20 Brockton Avenue, Unit #7 to pay Ms. Lyndel Aguilar (Lyn)
the money that I owed her for her services and the $8 that she had loaned to me.
When I got there Ms. Aguilar was already dressed with her coat on inside her
home and a scarf and it appeared to be a purse/bag on her shoulder. (I thought that
she may want to go to a café as she suggested by text earlier) Ms. Aguilar
saw me approach because there is a glass door you can see in and out.
Ms. Aguilar did not invite me in and asked if we could just talk outside in the
cold. T thought this too be strange but I said sure. I provided Ms. Aguilar with
$40. $25 was for her services which she had stated that she was going to charge
me for her massage services on the 18-Jan-15. $8 was for $8 that she had loaned
me and $7 was for a tip. We began to again discuss the situation around my
wallet. Iagain apologized to her. Ms. Aguilar stated that she was glad that this
has happened because she had learned a lot from this. Ms. Aguilar stated that she
is going to get her Holistic licence and be certified prior to providing anymore
massages. Ms. Aguilar stated that this was more of an issue for Gary Justice
because of what he was going through personally. Ms. Aguilar stated that she
was going to be more proactive when dealing with clients. Ms. Aguilar stated that
she was glad that I had got my wallet back. Ms. Aguilar stated that she did not
know if she would have responded in the manner in which I did but that she had
no hard feelings toward me. Ms. Aguilar stated that it was too bad that the
woman just did not return my wallet that night and than the police would not have
had to been informed. I said that I appreciated Ms. Aguilar for being cooperative
with sending her texts to me with her identification. Ms. Aguilar stated that I
must have reacted the way I did because of what I was going through. IT MUST
BE NOTED THAT MS. AGUILAR APPEARED TO BE PLACING AN
EMPHASIS ON THIS. Iinformed Ms. Aguilar that regardless of what had
happened to me I would have responded the same way. I explained that I used to
be a trained investigator. I said that there was basically two possibilities. The two
possibilities were that I misplace in the taxi or that it was taken from me while at
20 Brockton Avenue, Unit #7 and that she was the only one with me in # unit 7 at
the time. Ms. Aguilar seemed to either be attempting to suggest that because I
what I had gone through in the past was the reason that I did not trust her even
though she had been cooperative. If Ms. Aguilar is reporting to the police there
could be a heavy emphasis placed on this to attempt to see how I would react. I
asked Ms. Aguilar what happened to her telephone and she stated that she had
neglected to pay her bills for all of her services. Ms. Aguilar stated that she did not
have as much money as she thought she had. This was strange considering this
happened the day after my wallet was missing.
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REALLY IMPORTANT TO NOTE THAT AT ONE POINT MS. AGUILAR

STATED THAT IF I WAS TO RETURN FOR A MASSAGE WITH HER THAT I WOULD
NOT BE PARANOID THAT SOMETHING ELSE OF MINE WOULD GO MISSING... I
SAID NO THAT I WOULD NOT BE. THIS APPEARED TO BE A SCRIPTED AND
POIGNANT QUESTION. Ms. Aguilar stated that she had to go study and cook. After about 25
minutes of going over this we left. Ms. Aguilar said that it was nice to see me and wished me
luck with everything (whatever this meant). I said that it was nice to see her too. After I left, I
looked back and immediately noticed Ms. Aguilar texting on her phone. If Ms. Aguilar was
reporting to the police she was texting somebody to let them know. Ms. Aguilar could have been
texting Gary Justice of someone else but she texted somebody.

I sent Ms. Aguilar a text to confirm that she had been paid and that we had talked for about 25
minutes and she confirmed...yes.
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Scott Weidmark, Superintendent
Toronto Police Service

12 Division

200 Trethewey Drive

Toronto, ON

M6M SE6

Dear Superintendent Weidmark:

I am forwarding you a detailed personal account of my case notes and personal documentation
into my recent report in accordance to my wallet- Report # 15-9000333. I was notified that the
file would be transferred to your division, Division 12 and probably be closed because my wallet
had been returned to my person. Please add the documentation that I have forwarded to your
organization to the file. Please confirm in writing to me that this aforementioned documentation
has been added to said file.

If for some reason, Division 12 is not the appropriate Division, I would greatly appreciate it if
you would kindly forward the above noted documentation to the appropriate Division/Sector of
the Toronto Police Service that it needs to be forwarded to. Furthermore. if you do forward this
documentation to another department again I would greatly appreciate it if you would kindly
notify me in writing as to which Division that this documentation went to.

Thank you for your attention to these requests and due diligence in attending to these matters.

Yours truly,os

&wgﬁ;#

Derek Dunlop

86 Grovedale Avenue
North York, Ontario
M6L 1Y7
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28-Jan-15-
2:33pm

Toronto Police Report # 15-9000333

Ireceived a telephone call from an unknown number and the man identified
himself as Detective (I did not catch his name) of

12 Division of the Toronto Police Service. The Detective said that I had sent a
package to their Division to Superintendent Weidmark on the 20-Jan-15. I agreed.
The Detective said that he would be the one looking after it. The Detective said
he had read over the entire contents of my package. He asked me if everything was
alright. Isaid yes in the respect that I had got my wallet back. Isaid I do not
know maybe it was my fault for associating with these people. Isaid but there was
something amiss about this situation. He said did I cancel all my credit cards. I
said that I did not have any credit cards. Isaid that I had a couple of pre-paid
Mastercards that I used since my wallet had been returned and I did not think that
they anything had been used on them. He asked me if I noticed anything
suspicious with my bank accounts and I said no. He specifically asked me if I
knew how to do a credit check through the credit bureau and I said yes I knew how.
PLEASE KEEP IN MIND THAT I KNOW HOW TO BUT I HAVE NOT DONE
A CREDIT CHECK IN YEARS BECAUSE I HAVE NOT HAD A PERSONAL
CREDIT CARD OR ANY ASSETS THAT WOULD BUILD CREDIT SINCE
2005-2006. IN THAT TIME AFOREMENTIONED TIME SPAN TO THE BEST
OF MY RECOLLECTION I MAY HAVE POSSESSED 5-6 PRE-PAID VISAS-
MASTERCARDS.

SO NOTE THAT IF ANY PURCHASES ON A CREDIT CARD ARE BEING
MADE ANYWHERE NOW OR BASICALLY IN THE LAST DECADE
WITH A CREDIT CARD IN MY NAME IT WOULD NOT BE ME USING
IT. IHAVE NOT HAD A PERSONAL CREDIT CARD IN MY NAME
ISSUED TO ME OR IN MY POSSESSION IN APPROXIMATELY A
DECADE. ASISAID I HAVE HAD THE 5-6 PRE-PAID CREDIT CARDS
AND THAT IS IT. I CAN NOT SEE ANY BANK GIVING ME A CREDIT
CARD UNLESS SOMEBODY IS FABRICATING AND FALSIFYING
INFORMATION ABOUT ME WITH MY IDENTIFICATION.

The Detective stated that he was going to add my notations to the file. The
Detective stated that the file would be probably transferred to 11 Division because
that is where the incident happened. This conversation lasted about 2 minutes and
33 seconds.

I contacted 12 Division back to see if I could attempt to find out who the Detective
that I spoke to earlier. Idid not but the officer I spoke to @ 12 Division informed
me that it appeared that the matter had been assigned to Sean Howard with

11 Division of the Toronto Police Service.

Derek Dunlop
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29-Jan-15.

Det. Sean Howard
Toronto Police Service
2054 Davenport Road
Toronto, Ontario
M6N 1C8

Dear Det. Howard:

I have been notified by 12 Division that you have been assigned to the matter #15-9000333.
I would greatly appreciate if you would add my notations on the 28-Jan-15 in regards to this
matter to Report # 15-9000333. Thank you.

Yours truly,

b S2y
Derek Dunlop
86 Grovedale Avenue

North York, Ontario
M6L 1Y7

(416) 880-7992
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Print Close

From: Shawn Howard (Shawn.Howard@torontopolice.on.ca)
Sent: February-06-15 11:09:22 AM
lo:  derekjdunlop@outlook.com

The matter way assigned to me. | have received your letter as well. The case was reviewed and the matter
has been closed

From: Derek Dunlop [mailto:derekjdunlop@outlook.com]
Sent: Friday February 6, 2015 10:37 AM

To: Shawn Howard

Subject: RE; Toronto Police Report - 15-9000333

Dear Det. Howard:

| am just writing in relation to this matter. | just wanted to ensure that you received my letter |
sent you in relation to this case. | wanted to ensure that it was assigned to you.

Also, could you please confirm that you are closing this matter. If you require anything additional
from me, please let me know.

Thank you.

Yours truly,

Derek Dunlop

s ok sk o o s o o ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok oK oK oK oK oK ok oK

This e-mail (including any attachments) may contain PRIVILEGED and CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
only for use of the Addressee(s). If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail or the
employee or agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified
that any dissemination or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-
mail in error, please immediately notify me by telephone or e-mail to arrange for the return or
destruction of this document. Thank you.

https://bay181.mail.live.com/ol/mail. mvc/PrintMessages?mkt=en-ca 11/02/2015 :
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On Sunday, January 18", 2015 at about 2:25pm I took a Beck Taxi to the Corner of Brock and

- Dundas in Toronto, Ontario. I paid the cab driver and I know I had my wallet on me at that time
because I took $10 out of it. T am 995 positive I put it in my back pocket of my jeans. I got out
of the cab and proceeded to go to 20 Brockton — Unit #7. I was going there for a massage
provided by a Ms. LYNDEL AGUILAR (Lyn)- who provides an non-erotic massage and
apparently is going to school as she has comment sheets for her school by her clients.

Ms. Lyndel Aguilar and I had a conversation from about 2:30pm until 3:00pm prior to her
providing me a massage. She then provided a massage from about 3:00pm until about 4:50pm.
Upon leaving I could not find my wallet. We searched the premises. Ms. Aguilar and I were
apparently the only people in the premises at the aforementioned address at the time, but
remember I was very relaxed with my head buried in a pillow and Ms. Aguilar did leave the
massage room at one point and came back. Ms. Aguilar and I searched, had discussion and
called her landlord Gary Justice. Gary was insistent that he would rather not involve the police.
Ms. Aguilar was cooperative with providing me her copies of her Identification through photos
and text messages. After a couple of hours of going through all of these processes and asking
her point blank if she stole it, which Ms. Aguilar denied. I decided to leave. Ms. Aguilar texted
me shortly after I left to ensure that I cancelled my credit cards because she said thieves usually
use credit cards right away. I went back to inform Ms. Aguilar that I was going to have to file a
report with the police. Ms. Aguilar called her landlord Gary Justice who again was insistent that
I not involved the police. Shortly, after Ms. Aguilar got off the telephone with Gary Justice... I
received a telephone call from 1-416-841-8353. It was a woman who stated that she had found
my wallet. The strange thing was was how did this woman get my number. This woman ended
up identifying herself as MELINDA SAMBILE of 730 Ontario Street, Toronto, Ontario.
Melinda Sambile was insistent that she could not give me my wallet back tonight but would do
so in the morning at the Tim Horton’s at Sherbourne and Bloor. I asked her why she could not
and she said that because she had to take her son out. She said she would be home at midnight.
asked her if T could come by then and she said no. (Again somewhat strange). I got off the
phone with Ms. Sambile and Ms. Aguilar right away said oh she is of Philpino descent and I said
how do you know, do you know her. Ms. Aguilar said she did not know her but that Ms. Aguilar
was also of Philipino descent and that she knew Ms. Sambile if of Philipino descent because of
her last name. Upon leaving Ms. Aguilar’s residence I said that I may still need to file a police
report because something was not right here. I did a reverse phone number on Ms. Sambile and
got another telephone number of 647-346-6087. [ have tried both numbers for the last few hours
and nobody is answering. Thave let Ms. Aguilar know that I am going to inform the police and
all she can do is try to dissuade me from doing so until tomorrow morning. I possess numerous
text messages from Ms. Aguilar requesting me not to file a report. My wallet contained all
kinds of my identification and other personal items and approximately $440.00 in cash.

Derek Dunlop

416-880-7992
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Theft
T15000558
2015-01-19 12:32 AM

Dunlop, Derek

86 Grovedale Avenue, Toronto , ON M6L 1Y7, CA

416-880-7992 -
derekjdunlop@outliook.com

unemployed

Male

1971-02-18

20 BROCKTON, TORONTO, ON
2015-01-18 02:30 PM
2015-01-18 07:00 PM
Apartment/Condo

PART 2- CONTINUED

Ms. Aguilar called her landlord Gary Justice who again was insistent
that I not involved the police. Shortly, after Ms. Aguilar got off the
telephone with Gary Justice... I received a telephone call from 1-
416-841-8353. It was a woman who stated that she had found my
wallet. The strange thing was was how did this woman get my
number. This woman ended up identifying herself as MELINDA
SAMBILE of 730 Ontario Street, Toronto, Ontario. Melinda Sambile
was insistent that she could not give me my wallet back tonight but
would do so in the morning at the Tim Horton’s at Sherbourne and
Bloor. I asked her why she could not and she said that because she
had to take her son out. She said she would be home at midnight. I
asked her if I could come by then and she said no. (Again
somewhat strange). I got off the phone with Ms. Sambile and Ms.
Aguilar right away said oh she is of Philpino descent and I said how
do you know, do you know her. Ms. Aguilar said she did not know
her but that Ms. Aguilar was also of Philipino descent and that she
knew Ms. Sambile if of Philipino descent because of her last name.
Upon leaving Ms. Aguilar’s residence I said that I may still need to
file a police report because something was not right here. I did a
reverse phone number on Ms. Sambile and got another telephone
number of 647-346-6087. I have tried both numbers for the last few
hours and nobody is answering. I have let Ms. Aguilar know that I
am going to inform the police and all she can do is try to dissuade
me from doing so until tomorrow morning. I possess numerous text
messages from Ms. Aguilar requesting me not to file a report. My
wallet contained all kinds of my identification and other personal
items and approximately $440.00 in cash. I had a S. I. N. card,
health card, bank card, Birth Certificate, Ontario 1.D. card, and
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numerous other items.

Derek Dunlop
416-880-7992

Property Information

No1l

Type PERSONAL ACCESSORIES
Subtype WALLET v

Brand unknown

Model not applicable

Colour Black

How Many i

Market Value ($) 440

Property Description Wallet
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General Information
Iricident Type

Tracking Number
Report Date

Reporting Person Information

Name

Home Address
Home Phone
Email

Employer Name
Gender

DOB

Incident Information
Incident Location
Incident Time (start)
Incident Time (end)
Location Type

Incident Description (what
happened)

‘;’l] =

Lost Property
T15000560
2015-01-19 02:19 AM

Dunlop, Derek

86 Grovedale Avenue, Toronto , ON M6L 1Y7, CA
416-880-7992

derekjdunlop@outlook.com

unemployed

Male

1971-02-18

20 BROCKTON, 7, TORONTO, ON

2015-01-19 02:00 AM

2015-01-19 02:00 AM

Apartment/Condo

Please note that the information provided in my reports earlier
tonight T15000557 and T15000558 are in relation to a possible
theft under $5 000 in relation to my wallet. I have provided your
police organization this information as proactive measure in case
my wallet is not returned to my possession tomorrow by Ms.
Melinda Sambile who apparently has it and was not willing to meet
with me tonight and would not answer my calls or texts this
evening. At this point, it must be noted that there is no proof that a
theft has transpired and that a theft is only a possibility. Your form
does not permit for something to be possibly lost and/or stolen you
have to choose one or the other. On those forms I chose theft
because it may be a possibility, however, I do not want an
investigation to be launched until after tomorrow morning January
19th, 2015 when I am supposed to meet with Ms. Sambile to have
my wallet returned to my possession. It is distinctly possible that I
simply misplaced my wallet and it has been found by Ms. Sambile
and that she is a good Samaritan and is

going to return. At this point, I am just informing the Toronto
Police as a matter of record if something does go astray tomorrow.
This is not in any way, shape or form meant to be misleading in
any manner. The information that I have provided in both reports
T15000557 AND T15000558 is meant to be information and
information alone at this time. I will keep the Toronto Police
Service informed as to what occurs tomorrow and if my wallet is
returned to my possession. At this time, there is not proof that my
wallet has been stolen...there is a possibility that that could
become the case.

Thank you for your attention to this correspondence and the
contents contained herein. This is by no means meant to waste the
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Property Information
No1

Type

Subtype

Brand

Model

Colour

How Many

Market Value ($)
Property Description

Toronto Police Service resources. I attempted to deal with this on
my own for hours prior to notifying your police service. At this point
these are not accusations just information.

PERSONAL ACCESSORIES
WALLET

unknown

not applicable

Black

;

440

Wallet




